AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A7501A
www.ait-ic.com DC-DC CONVERTER / BOOST (STEP-UP)
PFM SYNCHRONOUS DC/DC BOOST WITH TRULY SHUTOFF
REV1.01   - MAR 2009 RELEASED - DEC 2025 UPDATED -       - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A7501A series is a high-efficiency, low-ripple,
high-frequency PFM-controlled DC-DC boost converter.

and remote-control toys
TYPICAL APPLICATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-25
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel E5
A7501AE5R-XX
A7501AE5VR-XX
Note
XX: Output Voltage,
 25=2.5V
28=2.8V,
30=3.0V
33=3.3V
R: Tape & Reel
V: Halogen free Package
AiT provides all RoHS products
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A7501A
www.ait-ic.com DC-DC CONVERTER / BOOST (STEP-UP)
PFM SYNCHRONOUS DC/DC BOOST WITH TRULY SHUTOFF
REV1.01   - MAR 2009 RELEASED - DEC 2025 UPDATED -       - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
SOT-25, E5
Top View
Pin # Symbol Function
1 CE Chip Enable
2 VOUT Output Pin
3 VIN Power Input Pin
4 GND Ground
5 LX Switch Pin
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A7501A
www.ait-ic.com DC-DC CONVERTER / BOOST (STEP-UP)
PFM SYNCHRONOUS DC/DC BOOST WITH TRULY SHUTOFF
REV1.01   - MAR 2009 RELEASED - DEC 2025 UPDATED -       - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VIN, Input Voltage (MAX) +6.5V
ILX, Output Current (MAX) 1000mA
PD, Power Dissipation SOT-25                               350mW
TOPR, Operating Ambient Temperature -40℃～＋85℃
TSTG, Storage Ambient Temperature -40℃～＋165℃
VESD, ESD Body Static pressure Value  4000V
Stress beyond above listed “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may lead to permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only
and operations of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications are
not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TA=25℃, unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage Accuracy ΔVOUT - -2.0 VOUT(S) 2.0 %
Maximum Input Voltage VIN - 0.9 - 6.5 V
Operation Start Voltage VSTART
IOUT=1mA,
VIN=0V to 2V
- - 0.8 V
Hold Voltage   VHOLD
IOUT=1mA,
VIN=2V to 0V
0.6 - - V
Oscillation
Signal Duty Cycle
DCOSC  -  78 %
Efficiency η   - 90 94 %
Limit Current  ILIMIT  600 800 1000 mA
Input Current (No Load) IOUT  - 7 - µA
Maximum Oscillation
Frequency
fOSC  - - 300 kHz
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A7501A
www.ait-ic.com DC-DC CONVERTER / BOOST (STEP-UP)
PFM SYNCHRONOUS DC/DC BOOST WITH TRULY SHUTOFF
REV1.01   - MAR 2009 RELEASED - DEC 2025 UPDATED -       - 4 -